the Licensed Marks or words similar to the Licensed Marks as a business name, 
except as Company authorizes by written agreement. 

5.  Minimum Performance Requirements:  

A. After the first year of operation of the Licensed Business, Licensee must 
achieve annual gross sales of at least Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000). For purposes of this Section, a year of operation is the 
12 month period beginning on the first date that Licensee begins operation 
of the Licensed Business and each anniversary of that date. However, if 
the first date of operation is not the first day of the month, a year of

[...]

months before opening the Licensed Business.  

G. With respect to the one or more trucks of the Licensed Business, Company 
shall furnish an equipped truck for Licensee and Licensee agrees to 
purchase said truck from Company for approximately One Hundred and 
Five Thousand Dollars to One Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($105,000-$130,000) under the terms and conditions of the Vehicle 
Purchase Agreement substantially in the form shown on Exhibit 4.  

H. Company will furnish Licensee with the recipes and other directions for 
the proper preparation, service and sale of all drink or food items